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SPID Location 4: Garstang Road (B6430), Southbound, LC23, 30mph 
 
Date: 26th September – 30th October 2024 
 
Number days: 28 
 
Number of recorded vehicles:  39,484 
 
Breakdown by date and speed 
 
Date <30mph 31-35mph 36-40mph 41-45mph 46-50mph 51-77mph Total

26/09/2024 474          337            104           22             5               3               945            

27/09/2024 1,044       672            214           51             10             -            1,991         

28/09/2024 931          683            237           54             11             2               1,918         

29/09/2024 687          507            195           53             6               2               1,450         

03/10/2024 706          430            101           28             10             -            1,275         

04/10/2024 1,035       595            188           39             6               2               1,865         

05/10/2024 442          284            119           18             2               -            865            

07/10/2024 678          535            170           37             4               1               1,425         

08/10/2024 942          594            171           39             8               4               1,758         

09/10/2024 912          618            209           49             10             3               1,801         

10/10/2024 1,129       439            134           31             4               1               1,738         

11/10/2024 314          126            43             7               -            3               493            

14/10/2024 859          398            107           26             3               -            1,393         

15/10/2024 984          563            163           55             6               3               1,774         

16/10/2024 883          624            202           52             7               1               1,769         

17/10/2024 941          539            174           47             9               3               1,713         

18/10/2024 687          412            111           30             5               2               1,247         

19/10/2024 801          595            180           49             7               4               1,636         

20/10/2024 283          224            87             29             4               1               628            

21/10/2024 583          235            69             17             1               1               906            

22/10/2024 1,048       462            121           32             1               1               1,665         

23/10/2024 1,046       404            130           29             6               3               1,618         

24/10/2024 1,100       406            161           23             2               1               1,693         

25/10/2024 284          173            77             22             6               1               563            

27/10/2024 587          358            74             13             -            -            1,032         

28/10/2024 966          577            181           43             8               -            1,775         

29/10/2024 926          592            171           46             7               6               1,748         

30/10/2024 397          255            110           31             4               3               800            

Total 21,669      12,637       4,003        972           152           51             39,484        
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Percentage of vehicles travelling at 30mph or under 
 

Day Date Average at 30 mph or under Average at 35 mph or under

Thursday 26/09/2024 50.16% 85.82%

Friday 27/09/2024 52.44% 86.19%

Saturday 28/09/2024 48.54% 84.15%

Sunday 29/09/2024 47.38% 82.34%

Thursday 03/10/2024 55.37% 89.10%

Friday 04/10/2024 55.50% 87.40%

Saturday 05/10/2024 51.10% 83.93%

Monday 07/10/2024 47.58% 85.12%

Tuesday 08/10/2024 53.58% 87.37%

Wednesday 09/10/2024 50.64% 84.95%

Thursday 10/10/2024 64.96% 90.22%

Friday 11/10/2024 63.69% 89.25%

Monday 14/10/2024 61.67% 90.24%

Tuesday 15/10/2024 55.47% 87.20%

Wednesday 16/10/2024 49.92% 85.19%

Thursday 17/10/2024 54.93% 86.40%

Friday 18/10/2024 55.09% 88.13%

Saturday 19/10/2024 48.96% 85.33%

Sunday 20/10/2024 45.06% 80.73%

Monday 21/10/2024 64.35% 90.29%

Tuesday 22/10/2024 62.94% 90.69%

Wednesday 23/10/2024 64.65% 89.62%

Thursday 24/10/2024 64.97% 88.95%

Friday 25/10/2024 50.44% 81.17%

Sunday 27/10/2024 56.88% 91.57%

Monday 28/10/2024 54.42% 86.93%

Tuesday 29/10/2024 52.97% 86.84%

Wednesday 30/10/2024 49.63% 81.50%

Total 54.88% 86.89%  


